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Strike by Workers of Loco Coal Contractors of Sealdah and Howrah Divisions

4b49. SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:
Will the Minuter of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the workers of loco coal con tractors working in Sealdah Division and Hawrah Division went on a strike on 12th June, 1971 in support of their demands;

(b) if so, the main demands of the workers;
and

(c) the step* taken by Government thereon ?

T H E  MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
HANUMANTHAIYA): (a) Yes.

(b) The main demand is that the labourers engaged bv contractor* for coal and ash hand*
ling on the Indian Railways should bo treated as regular Railway employers.

(c) Goal and Ash handling work has been entrusted to contract labour for a long time past on the Indian Railways. Whether fo««
work should be taken over for departmental management with regular Railway employees will depend upon the Central Government deciding whether contract labour should be prohibited or not for this type of work, in exercise of the powers vested in I he appropriate Government under the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act ofI970.

Development of Small Scale Industries la
U. P. daring Fourth Plan

4650. SHRI K. C. PANDEY : Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether a scheme was submitted by the Government of Uttar Pradesh regarding the development of small scale industries a few years back;

(b) if so, the i ration of Government there to ; and

(c) the steps proposed to be taken to deve lop small scale industries during the Fourth Five Year Plan in the State ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD) :
(a) to (c). The inclination is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Appointment of Foreign Consultants in Private and Public Sector Projects

4651. SHRI K. C. PANDEY: WiU
the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP
MENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2246 on the 15th June, 1971 regarding the appointment of foreign consultants in private and public sector projects and state :

(a) the names of firms in the private and public sectors in which consultants of foreign nationa Is are engaged at present ;

·(b) the monthly emoluments being paid to them; and

(c) their field of specialization ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD):
(a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House.
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Oriya Employees on South Eastern
Railway

4653. SHRI DEVENDRA SATPATHY:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) the total number of employees working on South Eastern Railway ;

(b) how many Oriya employees are there among the employees ; and

(c) whether the proportion of Oriya employees under the said Railway is adequate considering the coverage of Railway lines over the States ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
HANUMANTHAIYA): (a) Total number of employees working on South Eastern Railway a..s on 31.3.1970 is 1,71,518.

(b) Statewise statistics are not maintained.

(c) Does not arise.

~RT Of~~ ~~ (~1~ ~) 'R

~

4 6 5 4. ISfT lil'R~q~ Sf~ qT<{Cf : iiflff

~ ~r 11Q or~r~ <tft ~qr Cfi(it fCfi:

( Cfi) Cflff qrf-;p:r) 'fiT ~fq'1lf ~ if; f~Q;
m<fir<.: <fir f<r9R ~crfu~ 't~ if; 'l:fF!T

orr~~ 't~ ~;TI;:r tn: q"~ ~ Gfilf~ 3f"1Cff

Cfff+TR ~ iifi1 OfF Cfi~ Cfif ~ ; arh

(<..cr) lff~ ~t. a-) 'fiG~" q'fi ?

~ ;f;;rr ( ISfT ~;t~hH ) : ( Cfi) ~
arr<.: iiTtt c~c'lir+rT 91} f+r~R if; f~Q; Q;Cfi
OilTu q.~~-~ tt~ u ~r lli"'i~ ~ 1 .,i't
a;q-~r q.~<if-~\1 <fir olf<ff'l:fr Cfi~ 11r crffl1R
~~ Cfir fcr~(f~ Cfi~~ <fir <fir{ 5T~rcr ;:r~r

~I

( <..cr) 5r~;:r ;:rq:r ·'3"oa-r 1

ffi'f<iffi f~T~Cfi ( ~1~~ 't{:fif) [T~T !fCfi~
tTif q~r4<~~< tire- 3ltt "fmt ~~~;:r1 t

fc<tie Cfi~ifc~

4 6 5 5. ISfT lil'R~<f~ Sf~ lfT~C{ : iifllT

~ +t?rr 11Q ;;r(fr~ <fir ~q-r Cfi(it fcp :

( Cfi) Cfl.ff ~1~<: t~~ if; +rQr~~<: -crrc:
arT~ or cr<.:r ~~:Tii=fT ifi fc:Cfic: cpz;fiif?:~ ~cr+r~

arR "l"R <fir 5Tclt'!i lff?fr ~ q-=tfm q.~ ~a- ~

arT~ \3<1"~ 'Cfr;;f rrQ:l ~a-;

( <..cr) Cflff 't~ ®<icr i fcr<rr~ ~
f~r~Cfi ~ Q;'fl fc:;;pc: ~~c:~ 'fiT .:if ~r'l:f

~ f~lfr 'l:ff; arh

..

